
2009 GNOT REGIONAL FINALS 
 
Far North Queensland (1 team for National Final) 
Date  to be advised 
Location  
Contact Helen Thompson blussie1@bigpond.net.au
 
 
North Queensland (1 team for National Final) 
Date  to be advised 
Location  
Contact Helen Thompson blussie1@bigpond.net.au
 
Whitsunday (1 team for National Final) 
Date  to be advised 
Location  
Contact Monica Darley  mmdarley@bigpond.com
 
Capricornia (1 team for National Final) 
Date  to be advised 
Location  
Contact Pam Brewer  npbrewer@iinet.net.au
 
Wide Bay (1 team for National Final) 
Date  to be advised 
Location  
Contact Les Bonnick  lesaud@exemail.com.au
 
Sunshine Coast (2 teams for National Final) 
Date  Sunday 6 October 
Location SCCBC 
Contact Tony Walford  heatherme@optusnet.com.au
 
Gold Coast (2 teams for National Final) 
Date  to be advised 
Location  
Contact Bev Travers  beverlee_travers@hotmail.com.au
  Ruth Webb  rheumatic1@gmail.com
 
Darling Downs (1 team for National Final) 
Date  Sunday 21 June 
Location Warwick BC 
Contact John Rose  rosej@iprimus.com.au
 
Brisbane (3 teams for National Final) 
Date  Saturday-Sunday 3-4 October 
Location Redlands BC 
Contact Marion Cooke  mcooke1@optusnet.com.au
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Northern Rivers (2 teams for National Final) 
Date  to be advised 
Location Club Banora, Leisure Drive, Banora Point 
Contact Ernie Scott  bridgeclub@twintowns.com.au
 
North Coast (1 team for National Final) 
Date  Saturday 10 October (1 session - 4.00 pm to 7.30 pm) 

Sunday 11 October (2 sessions from (9.00 am) 
Location Nambucca Heads 
Contact Gayle Keenan  keenongunder@tadaust.org.au
 
 
Hunter (2 teams for National Final) 
Date  to be advised 
Location  
Contact Paul McGrath  pm301@bigpond.com
  
Central Coast (2 teams for National Final) 
Date  to be advised 
Location  
Contact Louis Koolen  lkoolen@bigpond.net.au  
 
Tablelands-Illawarra (1 team for National Final) 
Date  Saturday-Sunday 26-27 September  
Location Illawarra Bridge Association, Figtree 
Contact Chris Diment  cdiment@ihug.com.au
 
South Coast-Monaro (1 team for National Final) 
Date  Sunday 27 September 
Location Batemans Bay  
Contact Jan Mitchell  mitchellrj@sci.net.au
 
Mountains (1 team for National Final) 
Date  Sunday 20 September 
Location North Richmond Panthers Club, North Richmond 
Contact Jeff Pugh  winhomes@optusnet.com.au
  Peter Lameks  peter_withheld@yahoo.com.au
 
Central-Northern (1 team for National Final) 
Date  (Saturday 24th &) Sunday 25th October) 
Location Armidale BC 
Contact Bruce Tier  btier@turing.une.edu.au
 
South-West NSW (1 team for National Final) 
Date  Saturday-Sunday, 31 October-1 November 
Location Axtill Centre, Leeton Soldiers Club 
Contact Adrian Thompson adriant43@bigpond.net.au
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Western NSW (1 team for National Final) 
Date  Saturday 12 September 
Location Condobolin Golf Club 
Contact Sue Seymour 6895 3787 
 
Sydney (8 teams for National Final) 
Date  to be advised 
Location  
Contact 
 
Canberra (2 teams for National Final) 
Date  to be advised 
Location  
Contact 
 
ACT Provincial (1 team for National Final) 
Date  Sunday 18 October 
Location  
Contact 
 
Gippsland (2 teams for National Final) 
Date  Sunday 13 September 
Location  
Contact Christine Heesom cheesom@bigpond.net.au
 
Mornington Peninsula (1 team for the National Final) 
Date  Sunday 15 November 
Location Dromana Primary School 
Contact Brian Morgan  brimorg@bigpond.net.au  
 
Northern Victoria (1 team for National Final) 
Date  to be advised 
Location  
Contact Jan Hackett  hackett5@bigpond.net.au  
 
Barwon (1 team for National Final) 
Date  to be advised 
Location  
Contact Gary Ridgway  gridgway@optusnet.com.au
 
Henty (1 team for National Final) 
Date  to be advised 
Location  
Contact Eric Ramshaw  EHR@bigpond.com
  
Melbourne (4 teams for National Final) 
Date  to be advised 
Location  
Contact 
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Tasmania (2 teams for National Final) 
Date  to be advised 
Location  
Contact Simon Edler  sledler@optusnet.com.au
 
Adelaide (3 teams for National Final) 
Date  Complete 
Location SABA Clubrooms 
Contact Dianne Marler  Dianne.marler@santos.com  
 
SA Provincial (1 team for National Final) 
Date  Sunday 30 August 
Location St Vincents Bridge Club 
Contact Phil Gue  adelaidebridge@ozemail.com.au  
 
Northern Territory (1 team for National Final) 
Date  to be advised 
Location  
Contact 
 
WA Provincial (1 team for National Final) 
Date  to be advised 
Location  
Contact John Beddow  bawaxo@q-net.net.au
 
WA Country (1 team for National Final) 
Date  Complete 
Location  
Contact Mike Trafalski  Trafalski.Mike@cathed.wa.edu.au
 
Perth (3 teams for National Final)  
Date  to be advised 
Location  
Contact John Beddow  bawaxo@q-net.net.au
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